

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
CRP 91 of 2025

Sudhan Debnath and Others

-----Petitioner(s)

VS

Sri Pranay Majumder and Others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Koomar Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Asim Kumar Deb, Advocate.
Mr. Karnajit De, Advocate.
Ms. Saswati Nag, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

=O=R=D=E=R=

13/02/2026

Vakalatnama be filed by the counsel who have been engaged to represent certain respondents in this case. Since there is no representation from other respondents though served, list the matter on 06.03.2026.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)