

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_

CRP No.91 of 2025

Sudhan Debnath and Others

-----Petitioner(s)

VS

Sri Pranay Majumder and Others

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Koomar Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Asim Kumar Deb, Advocate.
Ms. Saswati Nag, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

=O=R=D=E=R=

06/03/2026

Counsel, Ms. Saswati Nag has appeared for the respondent No.1 and Counsel, Mr. Asim Kumar Deb has appeared for the respondent No.5.

Though other respondents are served, there is no appearance on their behalf.

List the matter on 27.03.2026.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)