

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

CRP No.91/2025

Sudhan Debnath & others

..... Petitioner(s).

V E R S U S

Sri Pranay Majumder & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Koomar Chakraborty, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A.T. Paul, Advocate,
Ms. Saswati Nag, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

Order

24/04/2026

Admit.

List for hearing in due course.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)

Pulak